

SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM
Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/

Dated: 28-06-2024

NOTIFICATION (No. Exam/11/2024)

In partial modification of SSUHS/454/2023/Ex/6551, dated 25/06/2024, the Practical Examination of 1st Internal Assessment Examination of 3rd Professional MBBS Phase-III (Part-I) will be held from 1st to 9th August, 2024.

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health
Sciences

Memo No.: SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/6629-6632

Date: 28-06-2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Principals, AMC Dibrugarh, GMC Guwahati, SMC Silchar, JMC Jorhat, FAAMC Barpeta, TMC Tezpur, DMC Diphu and LMC Lakhimpur.
- 2. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for information.
- 3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

4. Website

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health
Sciences